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Mazda Freedom 75

POWERED BY L/
maZDa

Lucas Oil Raceway at Indianapolis — May 23, 2015
.686-mile oval

Track Records:

Qualifying — Bryan Sellers
Qualifying — Scott Hargrove
Race — Bryan Sellers
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2
3
5
6
12
16
22
23
33
51
80
81
82

83
84

Driver

Nico Jamin

Aaron Telitz

Keyvan Andres Soori
Max Hanratty (R)
Augie Lerch (R)

James Dayson

Jake Eidson

Yufeng Luo (R)
Anthony Martin (R)
Bill Abel (R)

Parker Thompson (R)
Ayla Agren (R)

Luke Gabin (R)

Garth Rickards (R)
Nikita Lastochkin (R)

R = Series Rookie

21.134 = 116.854 mph
42.833 = 115.313 mph
21.016 = 117.510 mph

Hometown
Rouen, France
Rice Lake, WI
Cologne, Germany
Hartland, WI
Tucson, AZ

Vancouver, BC, Canada
Memphis, TN

Beijing, China
Kalgoorlie, Australia
Louisville, KY

Red Deer, Alb., Canada
Oslo, Norway

Perth, Australia

Mechanicsburg, PA
Moscow, Russia

Vancouver, BC, Canada
Destin, FL

Los Angeles, CA
Indianapolis, IN
Louisville, KY

Red Deer, Alb., Canada
St. Petersburg, FL

Indianapolis, IN

Mechanicsburg, PA
Los Angeles, CA

May 25, 2002

May 25, 2013 (2-lap qualifying run)

May 25, 2002
Residence Team
Coconut Creek, FL Cape Motorsports w/WTR
Birchwood, WI Cape Motorsports w/WTR
Miami, FL ArmsUp Motorsports
Milwaukee, W1 ArmsUp Motorsports
Tucson, AZ JAY Motorsports

ArmsUp Motorsports
Pabst Racing

Pabst Racing

John Cummiskey Racing
Abel Motorsports

JDC MotorSports

Team Pelfrey

Team Pelfrey

Team Pelfrey
Team Pelfrey
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Entry List

As of May 13, 2015

Sponsors

Synova Automotive Eco-Plastics

Rice Lake Weighing Systems

TBA

Juniper Networks/SynerComm Inc.
Shashi/PJ’s Performance/Hi Speed Customs
and Rods

Dayhu Group of Companies/AXIUM Capital/
Elite Performance

OMP/Bell Helmets/1st Bank/SafeisFast/
Team USA Scholarship

TBA

Burgess BLA

Abel Construction Company

Bell Helmets/OMP/Parker Thompson:
Drive to Stay Alive

Energima/BVR/Alt | Asfalt/Salming Hockey/
KNA/CoForce/WSF

MAZDASPEEDI/Skip Barber/Mandurah
Panel and Paint/Colbyson

Rahal Automotive Group

Russkaya Mekhanika



