





Entry List
As of May 13, 2015



Mazda Freedom 75

Lucas Oil Raceway at Indianapolis – May 23, 2015 .686-mile oval

Track Records:

Qualifying – Bryan Sellers	21.134 = 116.854 mph	May 25, 2002
Qualifying – Scott Hargrove	42.833 = 115.313 mph	May 25, 2013 (2-lap qualifying run)
Race – Bryan Sellers	21.016 = 117.510 mph	May 25, 2002

1. 2. 3. 4. 5.	No. 2 3 5 6 12	Driver Nico Jamin Aaron Telitz Keyvan Andres Soori Max Hanratty (R) Augie Lerch (R)	Hometown Rouen, France Rice Lake, WI Cologne, Germany Hartland, WI Tucson, AZ	Residence Coconut Creek, FL Birchwood, WI Miami, FL Milwaukee, WI Tucson, AZ	Team Cape Motorsports w/WTR Cape Motorsports w/WTR ArmsUp Motorsports ArmsUp Motorsports JAY Motorsports	Sponsors Synova Automotive Eco-Plastics Rice Lake Weighing Systems TBA Juniper Networks/SynerComm Inc. Shashi/PJ's Performance/Hi Speed Customs and Rods
6.	16	James Dayson	Vancouver, BC, Canada	Vancouver, BC, Canada	ArmsUp Motorsports	Dayhu Group of Companies/AXIUM Capital/ Elite Performance
7.	22	Jake Eidson	Memphis, TN	Destin, FL	Pabst Racing	OMP/Bell Helmets/1st Bank/SafeisFast/ Team USA Scholarship
8. 9. 10. 11.	23 33 51 80	Yufeng Luo (R) Anthony Martin (R) Bill Abel (R) Parker Thompson (R)	Beijing, China Kalgoorlie, Australia Louisville, KY Red Deer, Alb., Canada	Los Angeles, CA Indianapolis, IN Louisville, KY Red Deer, Alb., Canada	Pabst Racing John Cummiskey Racing Abel Motorsports JDC MotorSports	TBA Burgess BLA Abel Construction Company Bell Helmets/OMP/Parker Thompson: Drive to Stay Alive
12.	81	Ayla Agren (R)	Oslo, Norway	St. Petersburg, FL	Team Pelfrey	Energima/BVR/Alt I Asfalt/Salming Hockey/ KNA/CoForce/WSF
13.	82	Luke Gabin (R)	Perth, Australia	Indianapolis, IN	Team Pelfrey	MAZDASPEED/Skip Barber/Mandurah Panel and Paint/Colbyson
14. 15.	83 84	Garth Rickards (R) Nikita Lastochkin (R)	Mechanicsburg, PA Moscow, Russia	Mechanicsburg, PA Los Angeles, CA	Team Pelfrey Team Pelfrey	Rahal Automotive Group Russkaya Mekhanika